	_ 04-13-20	10		. <u>.</u>	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	lemark Office
To the Honorable Commission	ner 1035944	73	u ie attached oi	riginal documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party		1		of receiving party(ies	
Aquarian, LLC, Edison	, NJ	Name:	John T. Zie	emba	
Additional name(s) & party(ies) atta	ched? Yes X No	Interna	Address: _		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	Street	Street Address: 242 Central Avenue			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other	City:	City: Edison State: NJ Zip: 08817			
Execution Date: April 9	Additional na attached?	ditional name(s) & address(es) ached? Yes X No			
is: A. Patent Application N 12/589,210	together with a new application,	B. Patent		APR 1 2 2010	
	ty to whom correspondence		numbe r of ap	plications and patents	
Name: Ernest D. Buff	one				
Internal Address:		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ 40	
Ernest D. Buff & Assoc	✓ Enclosed with papers submitted 4/9/10				
			Authorized to I	be charged to deposit a	count
Street Address: 231 Sor	nerville Road	8. Depos 50383	it account nu 32	imber:	
City: Bedminster Sta	ate: NJ Zip: 07921				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled true copy of the original de-	dge and belief, the foregoing in ocument.	nformation is	64/13/20 true and corn 61 FC:86	10 MJAMA1 80000009 12 ect and any attached c 21	2589219 <i>opy is a</i> 40.00 op
Ernest D. Buff	The	5 Jose)	April 9, 2010	
Name of Person Sig		Signature		Date	
Total nur	nber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments.	and document:	3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024221 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AQUARIAN, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States pending applications for patent listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, John T. Ziemba, an individual resident at 242 Central Avenue, Edison, Middlesex County, New Jersey 08817 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said granted United States pending patent application:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said JOHN T. ZIEMBA and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AQUARIAN, LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said JOHN T. ZIEMBA the pending United States patent application aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by said JOHN T. ZIEMBA for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said pending United States patent application, any continuations or divisionals thereof, and any patents, reissued patents or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said JOHN T. ZIEMBA as if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AQUARIAN, LLC agrees to execute any further lawful papers necessary to secure JOHN T. ZIEMBA of his full and complete enjoyment of its use of the aforementioned patent application.

AQUARIAN LLC represents that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 024221 FRAME: 0563 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AQUARIAN LLC has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

AQUARIAN LLC

John T Zighiba

Title: President

State of **New Irray**) ss.

County of

On this 2 day of April 2010, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she is the President of AQUARIAN, LLC and has signed this Assignment on behalf of AQUARIAN LLC with authority to do so.

ERNEST D. BUFF ATTORNEY AT LAW STATE OF NEW JERGEY Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024221 FRAME: 0564

SCHEDULE A

Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filed	Title	Docket No.
12/589,210	10/20/09	Compartmentalized Protective Case for Portable Handheld Electronic Devices	0412-1

PATENT REEL: 024221 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 04/12/2010